To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including 
appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the 
amounts set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first 
session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling Three Million Nine Hundred Seventy Eight 
Thousand and Six Hundred and Twenty Four ($3,978,624) Dollars.  Should this article be 
defeated, the default budget shall be Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty One Thousand and Six 
Hundred and Eleven    ($3,961,611) Dollars, which is the same as last year, with certain 
adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Rindge or by law; or the governing body 
may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a

[...]

added to Highway and Fire reserve fund. 

Yes – 961  No - 445 

Article 5: 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Selectmen to enter into  a five (5) year lease agreement to 
purchase and equip a new Fire Engine to replace Engine 1 for the Fire Department in the amount of Four 
Hundred and Sixty Seven Thousand and Seven Hundred Twenty Nine  ($467,729) Dollars,  to be payable 
over a term of five  years with annual payments in years two through five  of  approximately Ninety-Nine 
Thousand ($99,000) Dollars, and further to raise and appropriate up to the sum of One Hundred Four 
Thousand and Seventy Nine ($104,079) Dollars for the first year’s payment for that purpose.  The lease 
agreement contains an escape clause. 

Selectmen Roberta Oeser read the amendment and then moved to amend Article 5 to lower price to 
Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($450,000) Dollars including engine detailing and to be offset by   
trading in Engine 1 with a 5 year lease agreement.  She stated there was a better price of equipment 
and if it passes there would be less interest to pay. The motion was seconded.  

Linda Brummer asked how old the engine is how long are do they last?

[...]

Article 5 will be amended and will read as follows: 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Selectmen to enter into up to a five (5) year 
lease/purchase agreement to purchase and equip a new Fire Engine to replace Engine 1 for the Fire 
Department in the amount of Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand  ($450,000) Dollars, to include the 
engine, engine detailing, and lender legal fees, said amount to be offset by trading in Engine 1 for 
approximately Ten Thousand ($10,000) Dollars, said lease to be payable over a term of up to five (5) 
years with annual payments in years two (2) through five (5), if needed, of approximately Ninety –
Three Thousand Two Hundred  Fifty-Five ) 93,255) Dollars, and further to raise and appropriate up to 
One Hundred Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Five ($100,755) Dollars for the first or down 
payment for purchasing and detailing said engine.  The lease agreement contains an escape clause.  

The amended article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes – 707  No - 700 

Article 6:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighteen Thousand ($18,000) 
Dollars to be added to the Wellington Road Bridge Replacement Capital Reserve Account 
previously established. 

Bob Hamilton read article 6 and he mentioned that the town would pay 20% of the cost same 
as last year and there would be no increase in tax payment.  No discussion on the article. 

No change to article 6, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes -1197  No - 217 

Article 7: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty Eight Thousand 
($28,000) Dollars to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Account previously established 
for the 2020 Revaluation. This will be a non-lapsing appropriation pursuant to RSA 32:7, VI and 
will not lapse until the work is completed or by December 31, 2020, whichever is sooner.